RCEC 500
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 09-Sep-2019 1 Document Number: 32508
For technical questions, contact: mcbfixedresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Power Resistors Cooled by Auxiliary Heatsink (Not Supplied)
Thick Film Technology

• Other terminal size
• Output cable
ORDERING INFORMATION
RCEC 500 HV 100K 5 % XXX BO15
MODEL STYLE TERMINALS RESISTANCE VALUE TOLERANCE CUSTOM DESIGN PACKAGING
± 5 %
± 10 %
Other on request
Optional
On request:
special value,
tolerance shape,
M5 terminals, etc.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
R C E C 5 0 0 H V 5 R 6 0 K B
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6
GLOBAL
MODEL
TERMINAL
(if applicable)
OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE PACKAGING INDUSTRIALIZATION
NUMBER
RCEC 500 Standard (no digit) =
dielectric strength
7 kV + partial
discharge
HV = dielectric
strength 12 kV +
partial discharge
L = dielectric strength
6 kV
The first three digits
are significant
figures and the last
specifies the
number of zeros to
follow, R designates
decimal point.
4702 = 47 k
1000 = 100 
47R0 = 47 
4R70 = 4.7 
J = 5 %
K = 10 %
B = box
(24 pcs for standard
and L
15 pcs for HV)
3 specific digits
(if applicable)
EXAMPLES
MODEL DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
RCEC 500 RCEC 500 220K 10 % BO24 RCEC5002203KB
RCEC 500 HV RCEC 500 HV 100U 5 % 310 BO15 RCEC500HV1000JB310
RCEC 500
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 09-Sep-2019 5 Document Number: 32508
For technical questions, contact: mcbfixedresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
PRODUCT SUMMARY
SERIES SIZE / DEVICE
STYLE
TCR